## SB0157/677472/1

### BY: Finance Committee

## <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 157</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "list of"; and in line 11, after "Act;" insert "<u>defining a</u> <u>certain term;</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 22, insert:

# "(A) IN THIS SECTION, "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS:

## (1) <u>LICENSED UNDER THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE; AND</u>

# (2) <u>PRACTICING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE INDIVIDUAL'S</u> LICENSE.";

and in line 23, strike "(a)" and substitute "(B)".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "physician," in line 25 on page 1 down through "THERAPIST," in line 2 on page 2 and substitute "<u>HEALTH CARE PROVIDER</u>".

On page 2, strike beginning with "physician," in line 4 down through "THERAPIST," in line 6 and substitute "<u>HEALTH CARE PROVIDER</u>"; in lines 10 and 26, strike "(b)" and "(c)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(C)</u>" and "<u>(D)</u>", respectively; strike beginning with "attending" in line 11 down through "THERAPIST," in line 14 and substitute "<u>HEALTH CARE PROVIDER</u>"; strike beginning with "attending" in line 14 down through "THERAPIST," in line 14 and substitute "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER"; and substitute "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER"; and

(Over)

## SB0157/677472/1 Amendments to SB 157 Page 2 of 2

strike beginning with "psychologist" in line 20 down through "**THERAPIST**," in line 22 and substitute "<u>**HEALTH CARE PROVIDER**</u>".

FIN